SVI "Direct Fit" brand Lift Repair Parts for Rotary lifts.
entire contents copyright © 2005 SVI International, Inc. E((D Helght EXtenSlonS fOF

for lift model SPO10 1 use on most Rotary lifts

>

L ®

—mmr

A

- AdVL10d

b

Fr——%

For a complete listing of
Height Extensions see
Type ASPR SVI catalog # LRC7090

—IGO—2D

For all the carriage lock parts see index for

" "Two Post Carriage Locks"

[ ——
- Item SVI part# OEM# Req Description
I8 24 BH-7500-68  FJ7444-8 2 Sheave Shaft
L 25 BH-7500-62A 41411 Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-75

@\@ dgo'*rj.';?qzé%go 26 BH750L24 FJ7595-1 1 Lock Laich Release Cable
27  BH-7545-05 N481 1 Right Overhead Crossbeam Assy
] (= 28 BH-7545-07  N439 2 Mounting Bracket
- @@ T 29 BH-7545-06  N480 1 Left Overhead Crossbeam Assy
=—_| | 30 BH-7512-20  FJ839 1 Overhead Hydraulic Hose
Sy — BH-7512-23 FJ842 1 Overhead Hydraulic Hose (EH-1)
ltem SVI part# OEM# Req Description BH-7512-24 FJ843 1 Overhead Hydraulic Hose (EH-2)
1 BH-7545-01 N619 2 Cable Bracket BH-7512-26 FJ845 1 Overhead Hydraulic Hose (EH-4)
2 BH-7545-09 N470 2 Column Extension 31 BH-7529-89 N374 2 Equalizer Cable
3 BH-7545-03 N752 1 Left Column BH-7529-93 N379 2 Equalizer Cable (EH-1)
4 BH-7508-20 FJ7985-1 4  Arm Restraint Release Loop BH-7529-90 N375 2 Equalizer Cable (EH-2)
5 BH-7528-07 N121-1 4 Arm Restraint Pin BH-7529-91 N376 2 Equalizer Cable (EH-4)
6  BH-7528-06  N119-3 4 C-Clip Truarc 5103-93 32 BH-7503-29  FJ7871 1  Spacer
7 BH-7535-58 FJ7656-2 4 Arm Restraint Spring 33 BH-7545-08 N467 1 Overhead Limit Bar
8 BH-7545-17 N2121 4 Arm Restraint Engage Gear 34  BH-7533-60 FJ6179 1 Limit Bar Adapter
9  BH-7530-01  SVIExclusive 6  Sheave, Steel (fornylonseeitem?22) 35 BH-7503-65 N413 1 Overhead Limit Switch Assy 10
10  BH-7500-62A 41411 Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-75 BH-7004-36 N413-1 1 Overhead Limit Switch only 1
11 BH-7502-33 FJ7382-16 2  Debri Shield 36 BH-7077-02-1 SVIExclusive 2 doorjammerPro impact protection
12 BH-9701 SVI Exclusive 1 15" Wide Reach Wheel Spotter 37  BH-7077-01 FA941 2 dorrjammerJR 6" cut-down strip
BH-9702 SVl Exclusive 1 15" Wide Reach Dual Spotter 38 BH-7545-20 N2174-1 4 Outer Swing Arm
13 BH-7510-03 FJ7360 8  Slider Block (cup style) 39  BH-7545-22 N2180-1 4  Inner Swing Arm
14 BH-7545-02  N822 2 Carriage BH-7545-24  N2174-2 4 Inner Swing Arm Kit
15  BH-7545-04 N755 1 Right Column 40  BH-7536-96 FJ6182 4 Rubber Pad Adapter Base
16  BH-7512-41 FJ837 1 Power Unit Hose BH-7536-92P  FJ6158-4 4 Rubber Pad only
17 BH-7535-69  FJ7668 1 Tee 41 BH-7536-97  FJ6185 4 Spin-up Adapter w/Pad
18  BH-7515-69 FA7147-1 1 Capacitor Housing (not for SPX) 44  BH-7545-54  N2154 4 Arm Swivel Pin
19  BH-7520-08 P1302 1 Power Unit 10 45  BH-7545-16 N2122 4 Arm Restraint Gear (not adjustable)
20  BH-7545-10 N342 2 Hydraulic Cylinder 68" stroke BH-7545-16A SVl Exclusive 4  Arm Restraint Gear (adjustable)
BH-7545-11 N343 2 Hydraulic Cylinder 71" stroke 47  BH-9755-25L  FJ79-6 4 Adapter Swivel Pin
21 with cylinder 2 Bleeder Screw 48  BH-9755-20 FJ6177 4 High Step Ductile Iron Adapter
22 BH-7530-01  SViExclusive 6  Sheave, Steel (for nylon see below) 49  BH-9755-21 FJ6178 4 Low Step Ductile Iron Adapter
BH-7530-0IN  N377 6 Sheave, Nylon 50 BH-7533-60 FJ6179 4 Adapter Pivot Pin
23 BH-7500-49B 41388 4 Spacer 1-1/2" x .045 thick 51  BH-9755-26 FJ671-6 8  Hog Ring Clip

A e, T, el P B s PSR 5% RS R P s theprodct of



Insist on only SVI "Direct Fit" brand Lift Repair Parts.

entire contents copyright © 2005 SVI International, Inc.

ltem SVIpart# OEM # Req Description

Lock Parts for SPO10, SPOA10 & 1 FMS0312180375 4 5/16"-18 x 3/8" Machine Screw
SPOA10ONB 2 BH-7502-51 FJ7452 1 Main Side Cover (slotted)
BH-7502-50 FJ7451 1 Opposite Side Cover (no slot)

3 BH-7503-16 FJ73829 1 Spring
4 BH-7503-31 FJ7566-10 2 Lock Latch Spring
5 BH-7500-49B 41388 8 3/4" x 1-1/2" Bushing
6 BH-7500-62A 41411 4 Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-75
7 F-sB-0312-20-1250 40220 2 5/16"-20 X 1-1/4" Shoulder Bolt
8 BH-7503-40 FJ7594-2 2 Control Plate

> ) 9 FLN-0250-20 2 1/4"-20 Lock Nut

v 10 BH-7519-66  N616 2 Lock Pawl

11 FIN-0375-16 3/8"-16 Jam Nut
12 BH-7503-17 FJ7382-18 1 Lock Release Handle
13 F-IN-0500-13 1/2"-13 Jam Nut
14 BH-7519-61 N617 1 Cover

(SD 1] Opposite side 15 BH-7503-45 FC134-91 1 Red Ball

sheave 16 BH-7502-34  FJ7382-34 2 Lock Shaft
configuration 17 BH-7537-59B 41410 4 Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-37

18  BH-7501-26 FJ7322 Lock Cable Sheave
19  BH-7501-24 FJ7595-1 1 Locking Latch Release Cable
20  BH-7504-53 N63-1 Cable Clamp

5]
3

SVl part # OEM # Req Description

[N

BH-7519-62 N613 Lock Solenoid

F-MS-0312-XX-0375 5/16" x 3/8" Machine Screw

BH-7519-63 N613-1 Pivot

BH-7519-65 N613-2 Lock Spring

BH-7519-66 N616 Lock Pawl

BH-7519-64 N613-3 Control Plate

BH-7500-62A 41411 Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-75

1
2
1
1
BH-7500-49B 41388 4 Spacer 1-1/2" x .045 thick
1
1
2
1

=4
o
(o] Neo} LN Nop) oz} = NOO) B S

BH-7502-34 FJ7382-34 Lock Pawl! Shaft

SVI is your answer!

[tem SVIpart# OEM # Req Description
Lock Parts for SPO12 b : d

1 F-MS-0312-18-0375 5/16"-18 x 3/8" Machine Screw

2 BH-7502-51 FJ7452 Main Side Cover (slotted)
BH-7502-50 FJ7451 Opposite Side Cover (no slot)
@%’ (\F BH-7503-16  FJ7382-9 Spring
B BH-7503-31  FJ7566-10 Lock Latch Spring

(o]

BH-7500-49B 41388 3/4" x 1-1/2" Bushing

Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-75

F-SB-0250-20-1250 1/4"-20 X 1-1/4" Shoulder Bolt

3
4
5
6 BH-7500-62A 41411
7
8
9

NINININIA|OIN|FRIPIP >

© L o BH-7503-13__ FJ73825 Control Plate
s m
0 F-LN-0250-20 1/4"-20 Lock Nut
é 2@ 10 BH-7528-01 N165-1 Lock Pawl
@ 11 FIN-0375-16 3/8"-16 Jam Nut
{ 12 BH-7503-17 FJ7382-18 1 Lock Release Handle
13 BH-7503-45 FC134-91 1 Red Ball
o] 14  BH-7502-34 FJ7382-34 2 Lock Shaft
Opposite side 15 BH-7537-59B 41410 4 Ext. Retaining Ring 5304-37
sheave 16 BH-7501-26  FJ7322 Lock Cable Sheave
configuration -
17 BH-7501-24 FJ7595-1 1 Locking Latch Release Cable

All names, numbers, %mbols &de&:rl’l i onsare erusgg rfn%r lr)%fr %gs purposes ogyprg s Clnoéfl{n&eegn tarhaLtjf%p:Y L}r)art listed is the product of



